



2026:CGHC:13760

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 328 of 2020Branch Manager H.D.F.C. Ergo General Insurance Company Ltd. **Versus** Ashok Yadav

27/04/2022	Mr. Rohitashva Singh, counsel for the appellant/s. Notice issued to respondents No.1 to 6 is still awaited. Notice issued to respondent No.7 received unserved with the report that he was not present at the given address. None for respondent No.8 though served. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to pay fresh P.F. within seven days for issuance of notice to respondents No.1 to 7 with correct and appropriate address. List the matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Ravi