



2026:CGHC:13760

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet
M.A.(C) No. 328 of 2020

Branch Manager H.d.f.c. Ergo General Insurance Company Ltd. **Versus** Ashok Yadav

22.06.2022	Shri Rohitashva Singh, counsel for the Appellant submits that the P.F. for issuance of notice to Respondents No.1 to 6 has been paid on 06.05.2022 and P.F. for Respondent No.7 was not paid as such, Registry has not issued notice to Respondents No.1 to 6. He prays for a week's time to deposit the P.F. for issuance of notice to Respondent No.7 also. Time as prayed for is granted. Let P.F. be paid for the said Respondent within a period as prayed for and Registry to proceed further accordingly. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge