



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 328 of 2020

Branch Manager H.D.F.C. Ergo General Insurance Company Ltd. **Versus** Ashok Yadav

Order on Board

25.04.2025	Ms. Pragya Mishra, counsel for appellant. Mr. Dinesh Tiwari, counsel for respondents No.1 to 4 & 6. There is no representation on behalf of respondent No.7 though served. Respondent No.5 is reported to be dead. Heard. Learned counsel for appellants submits that she may be granted two weeks time to file appropriate application with regard to death of respondent No.5. She also submits that one more appeal is filed challenging the impugned award bearing MAC No.435 of 2020 and prays for listing of this case along with MAC No.435 of 2020. In view of the above submission made by learned counsel for appellant, list this case after two weeks along with MAC No. 435 of 2020. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	